## COMMONWEATLH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF: APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES AND FOR CERTIFICATES OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY	Case No. 2016-00371
IN THE MATTER OF: APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES	Case No. 2018-00294
IN THE MATTER OF: APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES	Case No. 2018-00295
IN THE MATTER OF: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES, A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO DEPLOY ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE, APPROVAL OF CERTAIN REGULATORY AND ACCOUNTING TREATMENTS, AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A ONE-YEAR SURCREDIT	Case No. 2020-00349
IN THE MATTER OF: ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES, A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO DEPLOY ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE, APPROVAL OF CERTAIN REGULATORY AND ACCOUNTING TREATMENTS, AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A ONE- YEAR SURCREDIT	Case No. 2020-00350

## THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE AND ALL OTHER FEDERAL <u>EXECUTIVE AGENCIES' NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL AND</u> <u>REQUEST TO UPDATE REMAINING COUNSEL'S CONTACT INFORMATION</u>

The United States Department of Defense and all other Federal Executive Agencies ("DoD/FEA"), by and through its legal counsel, hereby provide notice of the withdrawal Emily W. Medlyn as counsel for DoD/FEA. Effective April 21, 2024, Ms. Medlyn will no longer be employed as counsel by DoD. Mr. Houston Parrish will remain as counsel for DoD/FEA in these dockets and should continue to be served any post case filings in these dockets. In addition, DoD/FEA respectfully requests that Mr. Parrish's email address be updated to: glenn.h.parrish.civ@army.mil.

Respectfully submitted,

Ceit N. mu

Emily W. Medlyn U.S. Army Legal Services Agency ELD Division 9275 Gunston Road Fort Belvoir, Virginia 22060-4446 Telephone: (703) 614-3918 Facsimile: (703) 806-0900 Email: emily.w.medlyn.civ@army.mil

April 18, 2024

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is hereby certified that the Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Request to Update Remaining Counsel's Contact Information is a true and accurate copy of the document transmitted to the Commission via electronic filing on April 18, 2024 and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in these proceedings.

Ceity N. min\_

Emily W. Medlyn